



**BILL TO:** FORWARD AIR LLC 430 AIRPORT ROAD GREENEVILLE, TN 37745 INVOICE DATE: 06/20/2025 INVOICE #: R97024 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 07/20/2025

| DATE       | CUSTOMER<br>REF# | ORIGIN - DESTINATION   | QUANTITY | RATE       | AMOUNT     |
|------------|------------------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 06/19/2025 |                  | 2805 Sycamore Street, Beaumont, TX 77701 - A J ESTAY RD, Golden Meadow, LA 70357 |          |            |            |
|            |                  | Freight Income   | 1        | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |

TOTAL

\$1,100.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

Rate Confirmation Agreement for Forward Air Logistics Services, LLC dba Forward Air Logistics Services

- All Invoices must include a SIGNED DELIVERY RECEIPT, BOL, and RATE AGREEMENT.
- All invoices must be sent via e-mail to apcarriers@forwardair.com. To be processed and paid, all invoices must be: limited to only one load; include the Forward Air, Inc reference number; and be accompanied by both this load confirmation and a hard copy of an airway bill or bill of lading with a clear, legible signature from the consignee. Any and all business between Forward Air, Inc. and Carrier is further subject to the terms and conditions set forth in parties' executed Broker/Carrier Agreement. If you are unable to email the invoices, they can be mailed to Forward Air, Inc, P.O. Box 1058, Greeneville, TN 37744.
- The rate on this confirmation is the agreed-upon sum between Carrier and Forward Air Logistics Services.
- This load cannot be double brokered. Double brokering of this load will result in nonpayment to the carrier, in addition to any other penalties applicable by contract or law.
- Any additional charges must be approved and added to the rate confirmation prior to invoicing.
- By signing below, CARRIER agrees to provide a minimum of \$100,000 in Cargo insurance and \$1,000,000 in automotive liability insurance.
- The CARRIER acknowledges that the product listed is covered by their insurance policy and does not fall under any exclusions from their cargo policy.
- For any Team shipment, there will be a \$500 rate reduction for using a SoloDriver.
- Any Team load where a driver does not accept MacroPoint or Project 44 Tracking will be subject to a \$500 rate reduction.
- If a shipment is co-loaded with other freight or put on the rail without Forward Air Logistics Services consent, the linehaul rate will be cut by 50%.
- In order for detention to be paid, the driver must accept MacroPoint or Project 44. If the driver accepts tracking, then detention will be paid upon delivery and POD being received with notated BOLs. If the driver does not accept tracking, there will be a delay or no detention paid.
- POD required upon delivery. CARRIER is subject to a \$50 per day rate reduction if PODs are not submitted within 48 hours.



|                   |   |  |   |  |   |  | Revisi  |  |   |
|-------------------|---|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|---|
| CARRIER:<br>DATE: | LON   | al3 Inc<br>1BARD<br>9/2025   |   | IL   | 60148   |  | PHONE:  | DIspatch Dispatch<br>630-485-7370<br>630-485-6980  | 090734<br>214253  |
| ORDER             | Ord   | or. 00   | 07340   |  |   |  | Pieces:   | 120  |   |
| UNDEN             | Mile  |  | 4.0   |  |   |  |   | 39030.0  |   |
|                   | Terr  | -  |   |  |   |  | Trailer:  | Van (DAT)  |   |
|                   | BOL<br>Refe   | .: 89<br>erence:   | 190285  |  |   |  |   |  |   |
| -                 | CARRIE  |  | JCTIONS   |  |   |  |   |  |   |
| Г                 | TO APPLY  | OR BREAK   | ANY SEAL OR (   | OPEN AI  |   | VEHICLE OR   | CONTAINER, MUST   | PPER. DRIVER IS NOT A<br>NOTIFY DISPATCH IF T  |   |
|                   | PU 1  | Name:  | Beaumon   |  |   |  | Date:   | 06/19/2025 1800 (L<br>06/19/2025 1800 (L   |   |
|                   | -   | Address:   | 2805 Syc  | amore  | Street  |  |   | (-   |   |
|                   | -   |  | 2805 Syc<br>BEAUMC  |  |   |  | Contact:  |  |   |
|                   | E><br>OI<br>TH  | Phone:<br>ER INSTRI<br>(XOSPTX:<br>RDER TO<br>IE RECEIV  | BEAUMO<br>JCTIONS<br>POD & amp<br>BE REIMBU<br>/ER FOR AC   | NT, T<br>LUMI<br>RSED<br>CESS  | X 77701<br>PER RECEIF<br>. POD MUST<br>SORIAL CHA   | F INCLUDE  | Driver Load:<br>BE SUBMITTEI<br>SIGNATURE A<br>BE APPROVED                                    | No driver loading o<br>D WITHIN 24 HOURS<br>ND IN/OUT TIMES F<br>D. DRIVER MUST CO   | S IN<br>ROM<br>NTACT  |
|                   | e><br>Of<br>Th<br>Li'<br>Af                                 | Phone:<br>ER INSTRI<br>(XOSPTX:<br>RDER TO<br>IE RECEIV<br>VE LOGIS<br>POINTME   | BEAUMO<br>JCTIONS<br>POD & Amp<br>BE REIMBU<br>/ER FOR AC<br>TICS IF BEII<br>ENT TIME TO<br>NT TRACKIN<br>e number:   | ; LUMI<br>RSED<br>CESS<br>NG DE<br>D HAV   | X 77701<br>PER RECEIF<br>. POD MUST<br>SORIAL CHA<br>TAINED AT<br>E DETENTIO<br>376971                                      | FINCLUDE<br>ARGES TO<br>THE 1 HO<br>ON APPRO                               | Driver Load:<br>BE SUBMITTEI<br>SIGNATURE A<br>BE APPROVED<br>UR AND 30 MIN                   | No driver loading o<br>D WITHIN 24 HOURS<br>ND IN/OUT TIMES F  | S IN<br>ROM<br>NTACT<br>THE                                 |
| (                 | e><br>Of<br>Th<br>Li'<br>Af                                 | Phone:<br><b>ER INSTRU</b><br>(XOSPTX:<br>RDER TO<br>IE RECEIV<br>VE LOGIS<br>PPOINTME<br>ACROPOII<br>Reference  | BEAUMC<br>JCTIONS<br>POD & amp<br>BE REIMBU<br>/ER FOR AC<br>TICS IF BEII<br>ENT TIME TO<br>NT TRACKIN<br>e number:<br>e number:  | ; LUMI<br>RSED<br>CESS<br>NG DE<br>D HAV<br>NG.<br>AO<br>PO<br>STON                          | X 77701<br>PER RECEIF<br>. POD MUST<br>SORIAL CHA<br>TAINED AT<br>E DETENTIO<br>376971                                      | r Include<br>NRGES TO<br>THE 1 HO<br>ON APPRO<br>167<br>77155              | Driver Load:<br>BE SUBMITTEI<br>SIGNATURE A<br>BE APPROVED<br>UR AND 30 MIN<br>OVED. DRIVER I | No driver loading o<br>D WITHIN 24 HOURS<br>ND IN/OUT TIMES F<br>D. DRIVER MUST CO   | S IN<br>ROM<br>NTACT<br>THE<br>OR<br>OR                     |
| (                 | E)<br>OI<br>TH<br>LI'<br>AF<br>M/                           | Phone:<br><b>ER INSTRU</b><br>(XOSPTX:<br>RDER TO<br>IE RECEIN<br>VE LOGIS<br>POINTME<br>ACROPOII<br>Reference<br>Reference<br>Name:   | BEAUMC<br>JCTIONS<br>POD & amp<br>BE REIMBU<br>/ER FOR AC<br>TICS IF BEII<br>ENT TIME TO<br>NT TRACKIN<br>e number:<br>e number:<br>JOHN W<br>A J ESTA  | ; LUMI<br>RSED<br>CESS<br>NG DE<br>D HAV<br>NG.<br>AO<br>PO<br>STON<br>Y RD<br><b>MEAI</b>   | X 77701<br>PER RECEIF<br>POD MUST<br>SORIAL CHA<br>TAINED AT<br>E DETENTIO<br>376971<br>260787                              | F INCLUDE<br>NRGES TO<br>THE 1 HC<br>ON APPRO<br>167<br>77155<br>RIBUTOR I | Driver Load:<br>BE SUBMITTEI<br>SIGNATURE A<br>BE APPROVED<br>UR AND 30 MIN<br>OVED. DRIVER I | No driver loading o<br>D WITHIN 24 HOURS<br>ND IN/OUT TIMES F<br>D DRIVER MUST CO<br>IUTE MARK AFTER<br>MUST ACCEPT P44 (<br>06/20/2025 0100 (L                                  | S IN<br>ROM<br>NTACT<br>THE<br>OR<br>OR<br>-ocal)<br>-ocal) |
| (<br>;            | E)<br>Of<br>TH<br>LI'<br>AF<br>M                            | Phone:<br><b>ER INSTRU</b><br>(XOSPTX:<br>RDER TO<br>IE RECEIV<br>VE LOGIS<br>POINTME<br>ACROPOII<br>Reference<br>Reference<br>Name:<br>Address:                               | BEAUMO<br>JCTIONS<br>POD & amp<br>BE REIMBU<br>VER FOR AO<br>TICS IF BEII<br>ENT TIME TO<br>NT TRACKIN<br>e number:<br>e number:<br>JOHN W<br>A J ESTA<br>GOLDEN<br>504-374-0                     | ; LUMI<br>RSED<br>CESS<br>NG DE<br>D HAV<br>NG.<br>AO<br>PO<br>STON<br>Y RD<br><b>MEAI</b>   | X 77701<br>PER RECEIF<br>POD MUST<br>SORIAL CHA<br>TAINED AT<br>E DETENTIO<br>376971<br>260787<br>E OIL DISTF               | F INCLUDE<br>NRGES TO<br>THE 1 HC<br>ON APPRO<br>167<br>77155<br>RIBUTOR I | Driver Load:<br>BE SUBMITTEI<br>SIGNATURE A<br>BE APPROVED<br>UR AND 30 MIN<br>OVED. DRIVER I | No driver loading o<br>D WITHIN 24 HOURS<br>ND IN/OUT TIMES F<br>D DRIVER MUST CO<br>IUTE MARK AFTER<br>MUST ACCEPT P44 (<br>06/20/2025 0100 (L<br>06/20/2025 2350 (L<br>contact | S IN<br>ROM<br>NTACT<br>THE<br>OR<br>OR<br>-ocal)<br>-ocal) |
| (<br>;            | E)<br>Of<br>TH<br>LI'<br>AF<br>M                            | Phone:<br><b>ER INSTRU</b><br>(XOSPTX:<br>RDER TO<br>IE RECEIN<br>VE LOGIS<br>POINTME<br>ACROPOII<br>Reference<br>Reference<br>Reference<br>Name:<br>Address:<br>Phone:        | BEAUMO<br>JCTIONS<br>POD & amp<br>BE REIMBU<br>/ER FOR AC<br>TICS IF BEII<br>ENT TIME TO<br>NT TRACKIN<br>e number:<br>number:<br>number:<br>DOHN W<br>A J ESTA<br>GOLDEN<br>504-374-0<br>JCTIONS | ; LUMI<br>RSED<br>CESS<br>NG DE<br>D HAV<br>NG.<br>AO<br>PO<br>STON<br>Y RD<br><b>MEAI</b>   | X 77701<br>PER RECEIF<br>POD MUST<br>SORIAL CHA<br>TAINED AT<br>E DETENTIO<br>376971<br>260787<br>E OIL DISTF<br>DOW, LA 70 | r Include<br>RGES TO<br>THE 1 HO<br>ON APPRO<br>77155<br>RIBUTOR I<br>357  | Driver Load:<br>BE SUBMITTEI<br>SIGNATURE A<br>BE APPROVED<br>UR AND 30 MIN<br>OVED. DRIVER I | No driver loading o<br>D WITHIN 24 HOURS<br>ND IN/OUT TIMES F<br>D DRIVER MUST CO<br>IUTE MARK AFTER<br>MUST ACCEPT P44 (<br>06/20/2025 0100 (L<br>06/20/2025 2350 (L<br>contact | S IN<br>ROM<br>NTACT<br>THE<br>OR<br>OR                     |
| (<br>;            | E><br>OF<br>TH<br>LI'<br>AF<br>M/<br>SO 2<br>CARRIE<br>AILS | Phone:<br><b>ER INSTRU</b><br>(XOSPTX:<br>RDER TO<br>IE RECEIN<br>VE LOGIS<br>POINTME<br>ACROPOII<br>Reference<br>Name:<br>Address:<br>Phone:<br><b>ER INSTRU</b><br>Reference | BEAUMO<br>JCTIONS<br>POD & amp<br>BE REIMBU<br>/ER FOR AC<br>TICS IF BEII<br>ENT TIME TO<br>NT TRACKIN<br>e number:<br>number:<br>number:<br>DOHN W<br>A J ESTA<br>GOLDEN<br>504-374-0<br>JCTIONS | ; LUMI<br>RSED<br>CESS<br>NG DE<br>D HAV<br>NG.<br>AO<br>PO<br>STON<br>XY RD<br>MEAI<br>D110 | X 77701<br>PER RECEIF<br>POD MUST<br>SORIAL CHA<br>TAINED AT<br>E DETENTIO<br>376971<br>260787<br>E OIL DISTF<br>DOW, LA 70 | r Include<br>RGES TO<br>THE 1 HO<br>ON APPRO<br>77155<br>RIBUTOR I<br>357  | Driver Load:<br>BE SUBMITTEI<br>SIGNATURE A<br>BE APPROVED<br>UR AND 30 MIN<br>OVED. DRIVER I | No driver loading o<br>D WITHIN 24 HOURS<br>ND IN/OUT TIMES F<br>D DRIVER MUST CO<br>IUTE MARK AFTER<br>MUST ACCEPT P44 (<br>06/20/2025 0100 (L<br>06/20/2025 2350 (L<br>contact | S IN<br>ROM<br>NTACT<br>THE<br>OR<br>OR                     |

## This load confirmation is sent at 06/19/2025 1121 by Kaylynn Donaldson If you have any questions regarding this load, please contact us and reference: 0907340 Fax:

## Kaylynn Donaldson Phone: 855-483-5375

\*\*Any and all driving directions given by Forward Air, Inc. or any of its affiliates or customers, whether orally or in writing including, with uspowered as limitation, electronic transmissions, are for informational purposes only. Carrier shall be solely responsible for determining that it may lawfully and safely operate its vehicles (including the contents thereof) over any particular road, highway, bridge, etc. along a suggested and in light of the traffic, weather and other conditions. Further, Carrier shall be solely responsible for any fines, penalties, or citations that may be levied as a result of Carriers operating its vehicles (including contents thereof) in any way that may be found to be in violation of any local, state or federal ordinance, regulation or law.\*\*



## \*\*ALL DETENTION REQUESTS REQUIRE YOU TO NOTIFY FORWARD AIR 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO START OF DETENTION. REQUESTS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH FORWARD AIR DETENTION PROCEDURE WILL BE DENIE \*\*RATE CONFIRMATION PICK UP AND DELIVERY ADDRESSES SUPERCEDE ALL OTHER PAPERWORK.\*\*

All invoices must be sent via e-mail to apcarriers@forwardair.com. To be processed and paid, all invoices must be: limited to only one load; include the Forward Air, Inc reference number; and be accompanied by both this load confirmation and a hard copy of an airway bill or bill of lading with a clear, legible signature from the consignee. Any and all business between Forward Air, Inc. and Carrier is further subject to the tems and conditions set forth in parties' executed Broker/Carrier Agreement. If you are unable to email the invoices, they can be mailed to Forward Air, Inc, P.O. Box 1058, Greeneville, TN 37744.

| Please sign and fax back to: Kaylynn Donaldson | Phone: 855-483-5375 | Fax: |  |
|--|---------------------|------|--|
|  |                     |      |  |

**Carrier Signature** 

Date:

Please Sign: Samm Stanojevic

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attention:

\$sender\_name \$sender\_phone KDonaldson@forwardair.com Driver Name: Driver Cell: Driver Email: Tractor #: Trailer #:



| riginal - Not Negoti   | f Lading  |   | Shipper: ExxonMobil Oil Corporation  | BOL Number<br>8048090940   | Ship Date<br>06/20/2025  | Vehicle Detai<br>Trailer: 5260121<br>Seals: 239884   | ils   |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|---|
| Freight for the account of:<br>ExxonMobil Oil Corporation<br>c/o Ryder<br>39550 West 13 Mile Rd<br>Novi, MI 48377  |   |   | Origin (Plant No)<br>BEAUMONT LOBP:AOCX<br>2805 SYCAMORE ST<br>Beaumont TX US 77701  | Destination<br>115130<br>JOHN W STONE OIL DIST<br>A J ESTAY RD<br>PORT FOURCHON LA US  | RIBUTOR LLC  | Reference No.   Order No.: 2607877155   Purchase Order: L014884   Ship Ref.: Ext. Ship #:  |   |
| CAC Code: ROMN<br>arrier: RYDER INTEGRATI  |   |   |  | Sold-To (<br>103603<br>JOHN W STONE OIL DIST   | 1/   | CPT<br>Delivered   |   |
| Material Code  | Quantity  | UOM   |  | Material Description   |  |  | Weight LB   |
| 126486<br>126487<br>105877   | 32<br>32<br>24  | DR<br>DR<br>DR  | MOBIL DTE 10 EXCEL 32 DRUM 55USG/208<br>MOBIL DTE 10 EXCEL 46 DRUM 55USG/208<br>MOBILGEAR 600 XP 68,400LB/181.4KG  |  |  |  | 13,62<br>13,67<br>10,56   |
|  |   | Orders ALL  | DRUMS MUST 9E PALLETIZED. Carriers for bulk orders must  | have numn and hose for offloading. For h   | Votal Weight: 39,39  |  |   |
| The carrier hereon, by a<br>order, except as noted (o<br>understood throughout th  | contents and condition<br>is BOL to mean any  | ding (BOL) ac<br>n of contents<br>person or cor   | knowledges receipt from ExxonMobil Oil Corporation, the pro<br>of packages tinknown), marked, consigned, and destined as is<br>proration in poisession of the property) agrees to carry to its   | perty described hereon, in apparent good<br>dicated hereon, which seld carrier (being<br>usual place of delivery at seld destination   | OR HELP IN EMERG<br>A OR HELP IN EMERG<br>XPOSURE CALL CH<br>JIGHT.  | SENCIES INVOLVING SPILL, E<br>HEMTREC TOLL FREE (800)424   |   |
| The carier hereon, by a<br>order, except as noted (a<br>understood throughout th<br>otherwise to deliver to a<br>party at any time interes<br>Straight Bill of Lading (U)<br>This BOL does not<br>or ExxonMobil's third par<br>of such contract or to as<br>1. Burden of proof as t<br>carrier in good condition,  | signing this bill of lac<br>contents and condition<br>is BOL to mean any<br>nother carrier to said<br>sted in said property<br>SBOL) such contract<br>in and of itself const<br>rty logistics provider.<br>ther USBOL applies,<br>o damage or loss re<br>(2) that cargo was r   | ding (BOL) ac<br>n of contents<br>person or cor<br>I destination.<br>. that every<br>(and this BOL<br>titute a contra<br>In event of<br>then these ex-<br>mains with the<br>received in dar   | knowiedges receipt from ExxonMobil Oil Corporation, the pro<br>of packages miknown), marked, consigned, and destined as a<br>protation in poisession of the property) agrees to carry to its<br>It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of said property over<br>service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to the cr.<br>) shall goven and take precedence. To extent USBOL applies,<br>ct of carriage If prepaid shipment, this BOL is subject to con<br>a conflict wit, USBOL, such contract (and this BOL) shall go<br>coeptions apply:<br>he carrier. Supper establishes prima facie case by evidence<br>maged condition or otherwise lost, and (3) setting forth value | perty described hereon, in apparent good<br>dicated hereon, which said carrier (being<br>usual place of delivery at said destination<br>said route to destination and as to each<br>ontract. In event of conflict with Unitor<br>the exceptions 1-4 below apply.<br>tract in effect between carrier and shippe<br>rern and take precedence. In the absence<br>(1) that the cargo was tendered to the   | Total Pieces: 88<br>OR HELP IN EMERG<br>XPOSURE CALL CI<br>JIGHT.<br>This is to certify that<br>cescribed, packaged, m<br>uransportation seconding<br>Transportation.  |  | roperty classifie   |
| The carrier hereon, by a<br>order, except as noted (it<br>understood throughout th<br>operation of the state of the<br>party at any time interes<br>Straight Bill of Lading (U).<br>This BOL does not<br>of such contract or to es<br>1. Burden of proof as th<br>carrier listed on BOL<br>3. Liability limitations she<br>4. Delete USBOL Clauses<br>It a fright collect at<br>for such fright collect at<br>for such fright collect at<br>for such fright collect at<br>the shipper.<br>The fiber baces us<br>Uniform and National Mot | signing this bill of lac<br>contents and condition<br>is BOL to mean any<br>stated in said property<br>SBOL) such contract<br>in and of itself const<br>rty logistics provider.<br>ctert USBOL applies,<br>o damage or loss re<br>(2) that cargo was a<br>and carrier in possess<br>all only apply if cargo<br>1 (a), 1(b), 3(b) and<br>highments.<br>carrier certifies that the<br>sed for this shipment<br>tor Freight Classification | ding (BOL) ac<br>n of contents<br>person or cor<br>d destination.<br>, that every<br>(and this BOL<br>titute a contra<br>In event of<br>then these ex-<br>mains with th<br>received in da-<br>sion of goods<br>value has bee<br>5(a) revised 8<br>receipt of goods<br>he cargo tank<br>conform to for<br>ons. | knowledges receipt from ExxonMobil Oil Corporation, the pro<br>of packages inknown), marked, consigned, and destined as a<br>proration in polysession of the propertyl agrees to carry to its<br>it is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of said property over<br>service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to the co<br>j shall govern and take precedence. To extent USBOL applies,<br>ct of carriage if prepaid shipment, this BOL is subject to con<br>a conflict with. USBOL, such contract (and this BOL) shall go<br>coeptions apply:<br>he carrier. Sylipper establishes prima facie case by evidence   | perty described hereon, in apparent good<br>dicated hereon, which said carrier (being<br>issual place of delivery at said destination<br>said route to destination and as to each<br>mtract. In event of conflict with Unitorn<br>the exceptions 1-4 below apply.<br>Tract in effect between carrier and shippe<br>rern and take precedence. In the absence<br>(1) that the cargo was tendered to the<br>of damage or loss.<br>Use.<br>"'s contract with the carrier.<br>for payment of freight and other charge<br>aportation of this commodity as describe | Total Pieces: 88<br>OR HELP IN EMERG<br>XPOSURE CALL CI<br>VIGHT.<br>This is to certify that<br>cescribed, packaged, m<br>transportation according<br>Transportation.<br>NOTE: Where the rate<br>specifically in writing the<br>The agreed or declared<br>the shipper to be not even | HEMTREC TOLL FREE (800) 424<br>the above named materials are p<br>arked and labeled, and are in proj<br>to the applicable regulations of the<br>segreed or declared value of property,<br>value of the property is hereby spec | roperty classifie<br>per condition t<br>e Department<br>required to sta |

